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____________ 

Lay Ministers Today 
Verger/Lector/Intercessor: Steve Hardy 

Acolytes: Elizabeth Huggler 
Altar Guild Team 2 & 3: Julie Hicks & Leigh McClendon 

We are happy you have joined us today.  
Are you NEW to Christ Church? If yes, so that we may get to know and 

serve you best, please complete our newcomer card by scanning the QR code  
or filling out a card from the pew back. 
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 Downtown*  South 
 118 South Bois d'Arc     15747 Old Jacksonville Hwy     
 Tyler, Texas  75702 Tyler, Texas  75703         
 

903-597-9854     
*Office for downtown and south locations 

www.christchurchtyler.org 
For Pastoral Emergencies:  

Call the church office during office hours; after hours call  
The Rev. David Luckenbach at 903-279-8777,  The Rev. Dr. Matt Boulter at 903-944-8494,  
The Rev. Ted Welty at 903-714-7052, or The Rev. Stephen Stine, Deacon, at 903-530-8168. 

 
The Rev. David A. Luckenbach, Rector       dluckenbach@christchurchtyler.org 

The Rev. Dr. Matthew R. Boulter, Associate Rector  mboulter@christchurchtyler.org 

The Rev. Ted Welty, Associate Rector for Christian Formation twelty@christchurchtyler.org 

The Rev. Stephen B. Stine, Deacon ssti@tjc.edu 

The Rev. Kevin Wittmayer, Assisting Priest kwittmayer@all-saints.org 

Mr. Garrett Lane, Young Adult Ministries glane@all-saints.org 

Mr. Jeffrey Ford, Organist/Choirmaster jford@christchurchtyler.org 

Dr. Ian Aipperspach, Assistant Organist iaipperspach@etbu.edu 

Mrs. Tina McGee, Director of Children’s Ministries tmcgee@christchurchtyler.org 

Mrs. Laura Albea, Director of Student Ministries lalbea@christchurchtyler.org 

Mr. Uriah Johnson, College Missioner tylertxcanterbury@gmail.com  

Mrs. Diana Keesey, Parish Administrator dkeesey@christchurchtyler.org 

Mrs. Samantha Hague, Director of Communications shague@christchurchtyler.org 

Mr. Robert Finney, Music Leader, Christ Church South epiphanyttx@gmail.com 

Mr. Ledell Reed, Sexton 

Mr. Kendric Milton, Assistant Sexton 

Ms. Jennifer Ducote, Office Assistant & Housekeeper 

Mr. Anthony Moore, Sexton Christ Church South 

Ms. Laurel Maynard, Ms. Tamarian Britton, Mr. Eric Haan, Ms. Parker Massey - Nursery 


